7
1SCC301011C0201
SwitchLine
OT change-over switches 160 - 800
Ordering information
OT400E03CP
OT250E03WCP
Manual change-over switches
Including a black plastic IP65 I - 0 - II pistol type handle, padlockable in the 0-position, door interlock in
the I- and II-positions and when padlocked.
Included handles
OT160…250: OHB65J6E011, OT315…400: OHB95J12E011, OT630...800: OHB125J12E011
Included shafts
OT160…250: OXP6x161, length 161 mm, OT315-400: OXP12x166, length 166 mm, OT630...800:
OXP12x185, length 185 mm
Included bolt kits for all terminals:
OT160…250: M8x25, OT315…400: M10x30, OT630...800: M12x40
Description Ith AC21...22A/≤415V AC23A/≤415V Type Order number Weight
 [A] [A] [A]   [kg]
3-pole types
Mechanism at the end of the switch
 160 160 160 OT160E03CP 1SCA022772R6510 3.30
 200 200 200 OT200E03CP 1SCA022771R7520 3.30
 250 250 250 OT250E03CP 1SCA022771R3450 3.30
 315 315 315 OT315E03CP 1SCA022772R6780 5.90
 400 400 400 OT400E03CP 1SCA022771R8500 5.90
 630 630 630 OT630E03CP 1SCA022785R6050 17.7
 800 800 800 OT800E03CP 1SCA022785R6300 17.7
Mechanism between the poles
 160 160 160 OT160E12CP 1SCA022776R9080 3.30
 200 200 200 OT200E12CP 1SCA022776R8510 3.30
 250 250 250 OT250E12CP 1SCA022776R9320 3.30
 315 315 315 OT315E12CP 1SCA022776R9910 5.90
 400 400 400 OT400E12CP 1SCA022776R9590 5.90
 630 630 630 OT630E12CP 1SCA022785R8690 17.7
 800 800 800 OT800E12CP 1SCA022785R8850 17.7
Mechanism at the end of the switch, with extended phase distance
 160 160 160 OT160E03WCP 1SCA022772R8210 3.60
  200 200 200 OT200E03WCP 1SCA022772R8720 3.60
  250 250 250 OT250E03WCP 1SCA022772R8300 3.60
4-pole types
Mechanism at the end of the switch
 160 160 160 OT160E04CP 1SCA022775R9440 4.10
 200 200 200 OT200E04CP 1SCA022771R7280 4.10
 250 250 250 OT250E04CP 1SCA022775R4640 4.10
 315 315 315 OT315E04CP 1SCA022775R7150 7.10
 400 400 400 OT400E04CP 1SCA022771R8680 7.10
 630 630 630 OT630E04CP 1SCA022785R6130 21.0
 800 800 800 OT800E04CP 1SCA022785R6210 21.0
Mechanism between the poles
 160 160 160 OT160E13CP 1SCA022777R0170 4.10
 200 200 200 OT200E13CP 1SCA022777R0250 4.10
 250 250 250 OT250E13CP 1SCA022777R0330 4.10
 315 315 315 OT315E13CP 1SCA022777R0410 7.10
 400 400 400 OT400E13CP 1SCA022777R0500 7.10
 630 630 630 OT630E13CP 1SCA022785R9070 21.0
 800 800 800 OT800E13CP 1SCA022785R9230 21.0
Mechanism at the end of the switch, with extended phase distance
 160 160 160 OT160E04WCP 1SCA022775R0220 4.40
  200 200 200 OT200E04WCP 1SCA022775R0650 4.40
  250 250 250 OT250E04WCP 1SCA022775R0810 4.40
OT250E03CP
OT800E03CP
OT250E04CP
OT250E04WCP
OT400E13CP